Page 247 TITLE 33—NAVIGATION AND NAVIGABLE WATERS § 877
tion act. See section 873 of this title, which authorizes
Secretary of Commerce to establish rates of compensa-
tion for such personnel.
§ 873. Extra compensation for instrument observ-
ers, recorders and other Federal employees
for oceanographic, seismographic and mag-
netic observations

§ 8(b), July 7, 2004, 118 Stat. 814.)
Editorial Notes
CODIFICATION
Section was a provision of the Sundry Civil Appro-
priation Act of July 1, 1918.
Section was formerly classified to section 550 of Title
31 prior to the general revision and enactment of Title
Page 248TITLE 33—NAVIGATION AND NAVIGABLE WATERS§ 878
31, Money and Finance, by Pub. L. 97–258, Sept. 13, 1982,
96 Stat. 877.
AMENDMENTS
1972—Pub. L. 92–310 struck out provisions which re-
quired chiefs of parties to give bonds.
Statutory Notes and Related Subsidiaries
TRANSFER OF FUNCTIONS
‘‘Government Accountability Office’’ substituted in
text for ‘‘General Accounting Office’’ pursuant to sec-
tion 8(b) of Pub. L. 108–271, set out as a note under sec-
tion 702 of Title 31, Money and Finance, which redesig-
nated the General Accounting Office and any references
thereto as the Government Accountability Office. Pre-
viously, ‘‘General Accounting Office’’ substituted in
text for ‘‘Treasury Department’’ pursuant to act June
10, 1921, which transferred all powers and duties of
Comptroller, six auditors, and certain other employees
of Treasury to General Accounting Office. See section
701 et seq. of Title 31.
Executive Documents
TRANSFER OF FUNCTIONS
Coast and Geodetic Survey consolidated with Na-
tional Weather Bureau to form Environmental Science
Services Administration by Reorg. Plan No. 2 of 1965,
eff. July 13, 1965, 30 F.R. 8819, 79 Stat. 1318. Environ-
mental Science Services Administration abolished and
its personnel, property, records, etc., transferred to Na-
tional Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration by
Reorg. Plan No. 4 of 1970, eff. Oct. 3, 1970, 35 F.R. 15627,
84 Stat. 2090. By order of Acting Associate Adminis-
trator of National Oceanic and Atmospheric Adminis-
tration, 35 F.R. 19249, Dec. 19, 1970, Coast and Geodetic
Survey redesignated National Ocean Survey. For fur-
ther details, see note set out under section 851 of this
title.
§ 878. Appropriations; purchases from
The Secretary of Commerce is authorized to
purchase, from the appropriation for the Na-
tional Ocean Survey, provisions, clothing, and
small stores for the enlisted men, and food sup-
plies for field parties working in remote local-
ities, such provisions, clothing, small stores,
and food supplies to be sold to the employees of
said survey and the appropriation reimbursed.
(Mar. 3, 1901, ch. 853, § 1, 31 Stat. 1144; Feb. 14,
1903, ch. 552, § 4, 32 Stat. 826.)
Editorial Notes
CODIFICATION
Section was a provision of the Sundry Civil Appro-
priation Act of Mar. 3, 1901.
Upon incorporation into the Code, the words ‘‘Sec-
retary of Commerce’’ were substituted for ‘‘Secretary
of the Treasury’’ to conform to act Feb. 14, 1903.
Section was formerly classified to section 661 of Title
31 prior to the general revision and enactment of Title
31, Money and Finance, by Pub. L. 97–258, Sept. 13, 1982,
96 Stat. 877.
Executive Documents
TRANSFER OF FUNCTIONS
Coast and Geodetic Survey consolidated with Na-
tional Weather Bureau to form Environmental Science